PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5554433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON BREED	10/30/2015
ANDREI BUCSA	09/04/2015
GREG HILL	09/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS CANADA LTD.
Street Address:	3301 LANGSTAFF ROAD
City:	CONCORD, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4L2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16109979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.00637/SIN00186.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT DODGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Dodge/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=S-IN-00186.2 (039636.00637)_Assignment_May-30-2019#page1.tif source=S-IN-00186.2 (039636.00637)_Assignment_May-30-2019#page2.tif source=S-IN-00186.2 (039636.00637)_Assignment_May-30-2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505507629 REEL: 049367 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Breed, Andrei Buesa, Greg Hill;

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATION AND ALARM ARCHITECTURE

Ü	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on August 12, 2015 as Application No. 14/824,175
	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right. title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. S-IN-00186.1

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNED at CONCORA	_of <u>Ontari</u> ,	Canada this	30 de	ıy.
of October (City)	(Provin	ice)		
or	, 2013.	Juan B	ماس	
nininganicky.		Jason Breed		
WITNESS:	<i>*</i> »	V		
Signature: <u> </u>	land			
(Printed Name): FUTR	BALCERZAK			
	*********	****		
SIGNED at Concord	or Ordan	C., Canada this	4 da	y
SIGNED at Concord of Septemb	(Provin <u>L</u> , 2015.	ce)	opposition.	X :
		Andrei Bucsa	***************************************	
WITNESS:		runner Duesa		
Signature: <u>STEVE</u>	FOSTY			
(Printed Name):				
	**********	****		
SIGNED at Coccor 2	of Ortano	, Canada this	8 da	ý
of September (City)	(Province), 2015.	ce) / /\lambda	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•

WITNESS:		Greg Will		
Signature:	and the second second			
(Printed Name):	HER COIOC	ARU		

REEL: 049367 FRAME: 0383

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment for Patent Application

Entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATION AND ALARM ARCHITECTURE

Number of Pages: Three (3)

Attorney Docket No. S-IN-00186.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2019

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT PATENT

REEL: 049367 FRAME: 0384